## **REPUBLIC OF KENYA**



## **COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SIAYA**

P.O.BOX 7-40600, SIAYA

Website: <a href="www.siayaassembly.go.ke">www.siayaassembly.go.ke</a>
Email: clerk@siayaassembly.go.ke

## INVITATION FOR FRAMEWORK AGREEMENTS & REGISTRATION OF SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR FINANCIAL YEARS 2023/2024 AND 2024/2025

The Clerk to County Assembly of Siaya intends to register and prequalify suppliers, contractors and consultants for supply of goods and provision of various works and services for a period of two (2) years. Interested and eligible candidates may obtain detailed prequalification documents and conditions of prequalification from the Assembly website: <a href="https://www.siayaassembly.go.ke">www.siayaassembly.go.ke</a>

The detailed prequalification documents and conditions of prequalification can be downloaded free **of charge.** Completed documents in plain sealed envelopes clearly marked with the tender number should be deposited in the **Tender box** situated at the **County Assembly Headquarter Building in Siaya town, ground floor** or be addressed to:

The County Assembly Clerk County Assembly of Siaya P.O.BOX 7-40600 Siaya.

So as to reach the office not later than **Monday 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2023 at 12.00 noon**. Tenders shall be thereafter opened and interested applicants or their representatives are invited to attend.

ERIC O. OGENGA

Ag. COUNTY ASSEMBLY CLERK.